

## BABASAHEB BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR BIHAR UNIVERSITY

MUZAFFARPUR-842001

Ref: 8 1849	Date: 16.11.2021
	Date

## **Notification**

In the light of Governor's Secretariat, Bihar Memo no. AKU-0512015-1445/GS (1) dated 07.08.2020 and University Notification No. 61846. dated 16.11.2021 the Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to authorize Finance Officer, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur to act as Nodal Officer (NPS) to coordinate with NSDL-CRA for all issues concerning operationalization of New Contributory Pension Scheme under B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur.

By the order of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor

REGISTRAR

Memo No:	 Date

## Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Finance Officer, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur
- 2. The Head of all University Departments, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur
- 3. The Principal of all Constituent Colleges, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur
- 4. All officers, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur
- 5. Nodal Officer, University Website, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur
- 6. P.A. to Vice-Chancellor/Pro-Vice-Chancellor/Financial Advisor/Registrar, B.R.Ambedkar Bihar University, Muzaffarpur

For information and necessary action

REGISTRAR